# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cecile Giraud		12/05/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Steven Katz		12/05/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Demuth GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Osteroder Strasse 12	
City:	37191 Katlenburg-Lindau	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3257132	YOPHORIA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Florek

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1070-TM-191

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900150756 REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0854 3257132

CH \$40.00

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth F. Florek	
Signature:	/kenneth f. florek/	
Date:	12/28/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1070-TM-191 Yophoria Assmt#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0855

## **Assignment Agreement**

for US-trademark

The undersigned owners

Cecile Giraud,
505 SW 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Unit #7
Fort Lauderdale
FLORIDA 33312, US
and
Steven Katz
505 SW 18<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Unit #7
Fort Lauderdale
FLORIDA 33312, US

of the following trademark in US

YOPHORIA Reg.No. 3257132

assigns and transfers this trademark with the goodwill of business to

Dr. Demuth GmbH & Co. KG
Osteroder Str. 12
37191 Katlenburg-Lindau, Germany
a company with limited partnership with a limited liability company as general partner, organized under the laws of Germany

and declares that he agrees with the registration of the transfer accordingly. The transfer will be effect from the day of countersigning this agreement.

date / place \$ 12/05/c9

Cecile Giraud

date / place ....\2/5/09....

+ Lauderdale

Steven Katz

### Acceptance

We agree with the assignment and transfer in the register.

date / place Katley burg 11/12/05

notarial cartification or legalisation is not necessary G RAG LINDMERIBLAUMERER Noomberg Germany 2006 H:WINDATIOGCLIMENT1200145.DQC Dr. Demuth GmbH & Co. KG

Please add full name of the signer in typed letter again as well as position in the company?

Klaus Demuth Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004120 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 12/28/2009**